Debt Settlement America Accepted as Member in Good Standing of the Texas Association of Businesses



Released on: November 20, 2007, 2:41 pm

Press Release Author: Kathy Ward

Industry: Financial

Press Release Summary: The Texas Association of Businesses is pleased to welcome Dallas-based Debt Settlement America as one of its newest members.

Press Release Body: Dallas, Texas - **Debt Settlement America (DSA)** founded in 2004 and headquartered in Dallas, Texas is proud to be welcomed as a new member in good standing of the **Texas Association of Business**. The **Texas Association of Business (TAB)** located in Austin was founded in 1922. **TAB** is a broad-based, bipartisan organization representing more than 140,000 small and large Texas employers and 200 local chambers of commerce.

"The **Texas Association of Businesses** is pleased to welcome Dallasbased **Debt Settlement America** as one of its newest members. **DSA** is a company that helps get their clients back on the path to financial security. This holiday season, **DSA** is gathering donations to give back to the community. They are participating in a food drive to assist the North Texas Food Bank as well as a clothing and toy drive to support the **Dallas Children's Advocacy Center. DSA** not only helps their clients, they go the extra mile to reach out and make a difference in the community as well." Bill Hammond, President of TAB

Chris Kesterson, CEO and President of DSA states that "working with the TAB means working with an organization that focuses on fighting for good legislation. This allows DSA to target regulation that in turn helps our clients and protects their rights as a consumer."

DSA is a member company of The Association of Settlement Companies, a member of the Greater Dallas Chamber of Commerce, and a Service Member of the American Bankers Association. DSA's debt negotiators are certified Debt Arbitrators (CDA) through the International Association of Professional Debt Arbitrators and have over 20 years of experience in the finance industry.

Debt Settlement America is a proven leader in the debt settlement industry. Although **DSA**™ headquarters in Dallas, Texas, they service clients nationwide.

Web Site: http://www.debt-settlement-america.com

Contact Details: 17304 Preston Road

Suite 1400

Dallas, Texas 75252

214-975-3320 214-231-7370

kathyw@debtsa.com